## **CORRIGENDUM**

1. In Reference to tender Number AIIMS Bathinda/Proc.Cell/TM/2024/1293 dated 14-Oct-2024 uploaded on the institute's website for the sale of Surplus Plasma for the Dept. of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank at AIIMS Bathinda, the following changes are hereby made:

Sr. No.	For	To be read as
II.	Sr. 09 (a) Firm shall be registered with the Government of Rajasthan/Central Government.  EMD Submit through SBI Collect Payment Gateway Link in AIIMS Bathinda official website	The firm shall be registered with the Government of Punjab/Government of India.  EMD can be submitted through SBI Collect Payment Gateway Link in AIIMS Bathinda official website www.aiimsbathinda.edu.in, or through this link - https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/ic ollecthome.htm?corpID=2322756.

2. Tender validity is extended up to 19–Nov–2024, 17:00 Hours.

OIC, Procurement Cell